

Amendment 1 to Amendment No. 5 to Council Bill No. 40-2017

**BY: Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 8
Date: May 24, 2017**

Amendment No. 1 to Amendment No. 5

(This amendment makes a technical correction to fix a number that should have been 385,526 but was incorrectly reflected in Amendment No. 5. This amendment also adds an amount to the description.)

1 In the description, after “Funds” insert “by moving \$3,400 from Non-County Government BBI to
2 Private Sector BBI”.

3

4 In the revised page 141 attached to Amendment No. 5:

5 a. In the line that reads “**Total 2070000000 - Broadband**”, strike “385,562” and substitute
6 “385,526”;

7 b. In the line that reads “**Total 7430000000 - Private Sector BBI**”, strike “385,562” and
8 substitute “385,526”;

9 c. In the line that reads “**Total 2000 - Dept. of Technology & Communication Services**”,
10 strike “385,562” and substitute “385,526”; and

11 d. In the line that reads “**Total 32 - Private Sector BBI**”, strike “385,562” and substitute
12 “385,526”.

13

14 Make changes to the revised page 141, attached to Amendment No. 5, as shown in the revised
15 page 141 attached to this Amendment to Amendment No. 5.

**Howard County, MD
Fiscal Year 2018**

FY 2018 Proposed

Fund : 32 - Private Sector BBI

Department : 2000 - Dept. of Technology & Communication Services

Fund : 7430000000 - Private Sector BBI

Fund Center: 2070000000 - Broadband

99999999999999999999999999999999999900 - Administration

50 - Personnel Costs		168,289
51 - Contractual Services		150,600
52 - Supplies and Materials		63,297
<u>69 – OPERATING TRANSFERS</u>		<u>3,340</u>
Total		<u>385,526 382,186</u>

Total 2070000000 - Broadband	<u>385,526 385,562</u>	<u>382,186</u>
<hr/>		
Total 7430000000 - Private Sector BBI	<u>385,526 385,562</u>	<u>382,186</u>
Total 2000 - Dept. of Technology & Communication Services	<u>385,526 385,562</u>	<u>382,186</u>
Total 32 - Private Sector BBI	<u>385,526 385,562</u>	<u>382,186</u>